



\$~27.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 613/2022

MANISH GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD
& ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advs. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

31.10.2022

CM APPL. 46404/2022 & CM APPL. 46405/2022

Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The applications stand disposed of.

LPA 613/2022 & CM APPL. 46403/2022

Issue notice. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 accepts notice.

Let Process Fee be paid for issuance of notice to Respondent No.1
within 7 days.

Notice be made returnable within 6 weeks.

List on 07.03.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 31, 2022/ *N.Khanna*