



\$~12, 13, 69 & 70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

12

+ **LPA 262/2024, CM APPL. 45689/2024 & CM APPL. 45647/2024**  
**MANISH GUPTA** .....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

**UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD  
& ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra & Mr.Sourabh  
Tandon, Advocate for R-1.  
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Advocate for  
R-2.

13

+ **LPA 263/2024 & CM APPL. 45714/2024**  
**PARITOSH SHARMA** .....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

**UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES  
LIMITED & ANR.** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra & Mr.Sourabh  
Tandon, Advocate for R-1  
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Advocate for  
R-2.

69

+ **LPA 612/2022 , CM APPL. 46394/2022, CM APPL. 46397/2022 &  
CM APPL. 1586/2024**  
**PARITOSH SHARMA** .....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus



UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD.  
& ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra & Mr.Sourabh  
Tandon, Advocate for R-1  
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Advocate for  
R-2.

70

+

**LPA 613/2022, CM APPL. 46403/2022 & CM APPL. 1442/2024**

MANISH GUPTA .....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD  
& ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra & Mr.Sourabh  
Tandon, Advocate for R-1.  
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Advocate for  
R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**09.08.2024**

%

Re-notify on 11.09.2024 at 03:30 pm.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**AUGUST 9, 2024/as**