



\$~54, 56, 57 & 71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(54).+ LPA 613/2022  
MANISH GUPTA

.....Appellant

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD  
& ANR. ....Respondents

(56).+ LPA 262/2024  
MANISH GUPTA

.....Appellant

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD  
& ANR. ....Respondents

(57).+ LPA 263/2024 and CM APPL. 18869/2025  
PARITOSH SHARMA

.....Appellant

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES  
LIMITED & ANR. ....Respondents

(71).+ LPA 612/2022  
PARITOSH SHARMA

.....Appellant

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD.  
& ANR. ....Respondents

**Through:** Appellant in person in Item Nos. 54 and 55.  
Appellant in person in Item Nos. 57 and 71.  
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Amit  
Kumar Rana, Advs. for UOI in Item nos.54, 56 & 57.  
Mr. Vishesh Kalra for R-1 in Item nos. 54, 56, 57 & 71.



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

%

**01.04.2025**

**CM APPL. 18868/2025 In LPA 613/2022**

**CM APPL. 18884/2025 In LPA 262/2024**

**CM APPL. 18869/2025 In LPA 263/2024**

**CM APPL. 18957/2025 In LPA 612/2022**

1. These applications have been filed by the appellants seeking an early hearing of the appeals.
2. The appeals are already listed for 20.05.2025.
3. Looking into the nature of the present Board, it is not possible to accede to the request for an early hearing.
4. The applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**APRIL 1, 2025**

*p/M/DG*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*