



\$~80 to 83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

80+ LPA 612/2022 & CM APPLs. 46394/2022, 46397/2022 & 1586/2024

PARITOSH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: In-person

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD. & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Ms. Sonia Sharma, Advocates.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates for UoI.

81+ LPA 613/2022 & CM APPLs. 46403/2022, 1442/2024

MANISH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: In-person

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Ms. Sonia Sharma, Advocates.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates for UoI.

82+ LPA 262/2024 & CM APPLs. 45647/2024, 45689/2024

MANISH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: In-person

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Ms. Sonia Sharma, Advocates.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:20:42



Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj
and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advocates for UoI.

83+ LPA 263/2024 & CM APPL. 45714/2024

PARITOSH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: In-person
versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES
LIMITED & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Ms.
Sonia Sharma, Advocates.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj
and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advocates for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

20.05.2025

%

These appeals could not be heard today, due to paucity of time.

List these appeals for consideration on 09th October, 2025 at
03:30 P.M.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 20, 2025

Sc/kz

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:20:42