



\$~41 to 44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 612/2022, CM APPL. 46394/2022, CM APPL. 46397/2022  
& CM APPL. 1586/2024

PARITOSH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Ms. Sonia  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD.  
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:. Appearance not given.

42

+ LPA 613/2022, CM APPL. 46403/2022 & CM APPL. 1442/2024

MANISH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Ms. Sonia  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD  
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

43

+ LPA 262/2024 , CM APPL. 45647/2024 & CM APPL. 45689/2024

MANISH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Ms. Sonia  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus



UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD  
& ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

44

+

LPA 263/2024 & CM APPL. 45714/2024

PARITOSH SHARMA .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Ms. Sonia  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES  
LIMITED & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV**

**ORDER**

**17.11.2025**

%

1. The matters were listed at S.No. 41 to 44 of the daily cause list.
2. Till rising of the Court, the matters could not be called out/taken for consideration; the matters are, thus, adjourned to 19.02.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025/NK**