



\$~114 to 116

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 612/2022

PARITOSH SHARMAAppellant

Through: Appellant in person.

Versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND
SERVICES LTD. & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra & Ms. Sonia
Sharma, Advocates.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana & Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates for UOI.

AND

+ LPA 613/2022

MANISH GUPTAAppellant

Through: Appellant in person.

Versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND
SERVICES LTD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra & Ms. Sonia
Sharma, Advocates.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana & Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates for UOI.

AND

+ LPA 262/2024

MANISH GUPTAAppellant

Through: Appellant in person.

Versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND
SERVICES LTD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra & Ms. Sonia
Sharma, Advocates.



Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana & Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

**CM No.875/2026 in LPA 612/2022, CM No.872/2026 in LPA 613/2022 &
CM No.885/2026 in LPA 262/2024 (all for early hearing)**

1. No case for an early hearing of the matters is made out.
2. List the matters on 19.02.2026, the date already fixed.
3. The Applications stand disposed of.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

'gsr'